

S U P R E M E      C O U R T   O F      I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).4020/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 31/03/2010 in  
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

WP No.583/1991

MOHD.HADI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MOHD.FOROOQ ANSARI &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office Report on default)

Date: 10/10/2011      This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s)      Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey, A.O.R.[Not present]

For Respondent(s)

UPON perusing the papers the Court made the following  
O R D E R

No one appears.

One week's time is granted to comply with the  
Registrar's order dated 6.4.2011 subject to deposit of  
further costs of Rs.2,000/- in the Supreme Court Legal  
Services Committee within a week failing which the  
special leave petition shall stand dismissed.(A.D. Sharma)  
Court Master(Veena Khera)  
Court Master