

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17836/2010

MOHD.FAROOQ ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED H.A.NAZEER @ H.JANNOO(D)BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

Date: 21/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Pramod Kumar Yadav.

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

Mr. Jai Prakash Pandey

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is reported that respondent No.1/1 has died as reported by the District Court Sultanpur. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is granted four weeks time for taking steps against the Lrs. if any. Respondent Nos.1/2 and 1/3 could not be served personally by the Process Server and has since been effected by affixture. Hence,proper service. Respondent Nos.1/4 and 1/5 have been served. No representation for the above served respondents. For steps against the Lrs. of respondent No.1/1.

List the matter on 3.01.2012.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar