

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17836/2010

MOHD.FAROOQ ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED H.A.NAZEER @ H.JANNOO(D)BY LRS.&ORS

Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT)

Date: 09/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav,Adv.  
Mr. S.P. Sharma,Adv.  
For Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. Pramod Kumar Yadav, Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. R.P. Goyal, Advocate-on-Record states that the L.Rs of deceased respondent No.1(1) are already on record as respondent Nos. 1(2) to 1(5). As such no further steps are required. Learned counsel further says that the cost will be deposited within two weeks.

| (KUSUM SYAL)  
| SR.P.A  
|

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
| | COURT MASTER  
| |

|