

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.12

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 17836/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated
31/03/2010 in WP No. 583/1991 passed by the High Court Of
Judicature at Allahabad, Lucknow Bench)

MOHD.FAROOQ ANSARI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SYED H.A.NAZEER @ H.JANNOO(D) BY LRS.&ORS
(With office report)
(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Respondent(s)

Date :15/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh Kuamr Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition is dismissed.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Tapan Kr. Chakraborty]
Court Master